	MARKS ONLY
	Docket No. 1-51284; 1-51285
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Gruga U.S.A.	Sauder Woodworking Co. 502 Middle Street Archbold, Ohio 43502
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipX Corporation - State: CaliforniaLimited Liability Company - State: Additional name(s) attached? No	Individual(s) citizenship:AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipLimited PartnershipLimited Liability Company – State: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YesNo Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment Security: Execution Date: July 23, 2007 4. Application number(s) and/or registration number(s): The document relates to Trademark Application No.(s):	rity Agreement Change of Name Merger
X The document relates to Registration No.(s):	
2476523 GRUGA 2805920 AIR SEAT	
2805920 AIR SEAT Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
2805920 AIR SEAT Additional numbers attached YesX_No	 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005.
Additional numbers attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Gregg W. Emch MacMillan, Sobanski & Todd, LLC One Maritime Plaza, Fifth Floor 720 Water Street Toledo, Ohio 43604	involved: 2 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.14) \$65.00 Please charge the \$65.00 recordal fees to MacMillan, Sobansk & Todd, Deposit Account No. 13-0005. nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the January 4, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0641

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Gruga U.S.A., a California corporation having its principal place of business at 5463 Second Street, Irwindale, California 91706 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Trademark Registrations for the marks that are described in the attached Exhibit A (collectively the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, including all common-law rights associated with the trademarks by virtue of its use in commerce, to Sauder Woodworking Co., an Ohio corporation having its principal place of business at 502 Middle Street, Archbold, Ohio 43502 ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, this Assignment of Patent Rights is being executed and delivered pursuant to Section 3.2(f) of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement made and entered into as of June 12, 2007, by and between Assignor and Assignee and a certain Order Granting Motion Pursuant to Section 105, 363(b), 363(f) and 365 of the United States Code Approving the Sale of Substantially All of the Debtor Assets Free and Clear of All Liens, Claims and Interests, with Such Liens, Claims and Interests to Attach to the Proceeds of the Sale that was entered in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, Los Angeles Division (Case No. LA 07-13388-AA).

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by Assignor is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and by these presents does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and any and all renewals thereof, together with all rights to sue and recover for past infringement thereof, to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed on July 23, 2007, by its duly authorized and legal representative.

GRUGA U.S.A.

y: Find D. Find

Its: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
(SS)
(COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

On July 23, 2007, before me, Arwardamaez Conca, a Notary Public in and for the said State and County, personally appeared Ronald D. McDiarmid, President of Gruga U.S.A., a California corporation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies); and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)-acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

(This area for official notarial seal)



Exhibit A (to Assignment of Trademarks)

Trademark	Registration <u>Number</u>
"Air Seat" "Complete Office" "Gruga" "Sutton Place" "Novimex"	2,805,920 76/443,554 2,476,523 2,336,530 N/A

Sauder_Gruga - Assignment of Trademarks (v3).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 004123 FRAME: 0644